

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.880
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY, 2016

SATELLITE PORT AT VADHAVAN PORT


880.  ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

                                                           पोतप�रवहनमंत ्
(a) the present status of progress made. in the development of a satellite port at Vadhavan near

Dahanu in Maharashtra;
(b) whether the Government has completed the survey for the purpose;
(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and
(d) the time frame set for completion of the project?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)&(b):The proposal is under technical and scientific evaluation.

(c)&(d):The outcome and timeframe is subject to the result of the above.
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